U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Comperable to Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document(s) or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) and execution date:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Med-Eng Systems, Inc. Execution Date 31 March 200	Street Address: 2400 St. Laurent Boulevard City: Ottawa State: Canada Zip: K1G, 6C4
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ N 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Joint Research Agreement □ Government Interest Assignment	D Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 700397313 Change of Address: Reel: 021266 Frame: 0242
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
	5,946,719
Additional numbers attached: ☐ Yes 💆 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citigroup Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661 Phone: (312) 876-1800 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) ■ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number: 23-0785
9. SIGNATURE Stephen D. Geimer, 28,846 Name of Person Signing	Signature Three (3)
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and documents: three (3)	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022235 FRAME: 0643

^{სიიძ, ჩ}ე¹//26/2009 700397313

P. Ø2

Comparable to Form PYO-1505 (Rev. 97/95) CMS No. 9651-0027 (em. 600/2006)

RECORDED: 01/26/2009

JAN-26-2009 11:30

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

OOM (MILIO # 1 4444 + 1 ----- /

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document(s) or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les) and execution date:	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Execution Date	Name: Allen-Vanguard Technologies, Inc. Street Address: 2400 St. Laurent Boulevard
	City: Ottawa State: Canada
	Zip: K1G, 6C4
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Sovernment Interest Assignment	☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License☐ Merger ☐ Change of Address: Reel: 021268 ☐ Frame: 0242
4. Application or patent number(s): 🖳 This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
Mr. 1 Maint Adamson in manage (a).	5,946,719
Additional numbers attached: Yes 8 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citigroup Center, Suite 3800	
500 West Madison Street	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Chicago, Illinois 60661 Phone: (312) 876-1800	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
,	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number: 23-0786
9. SIGNATURE	
Stephen D. Geimer, 28,846	Jenuary 26, 2008
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and documents: #wee (3)	

Occurrents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fexed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TOTAL P.02

PATENT

REEL: 022235 FRAME: 0644